

MEDIA CONTACT: Kristen Fritz and Jessie Gagnon Public Relations Co-chairs

Junior League of Hartford 860,233,4300

JLHartfordPR@gmail.com



Photo caption: Junior League of Hartford 2012-2013 Board of Directors -- back row from left to right: Evelyn Williams, Laura Hughes, Nancy Woodward, Susan King, Julie Krug, Sarah Thrall, Allison Mason, Kelly Miley and Emily Sharkey. Front row from left to right: Denise Callan, Rosa Collyer, Mary Jo Dunn and Patty Fish. Photo courtesy of Cheyney Barrieau.

The Junior League of Hartford, Inc., Announces 2012-2013 Leadership

HARTFORD, CT (December 28, 2012) – The Junior League of Hartford, Inc., (JLH) a not-for-profit organization of women, is proud to announce its Board of Directors for the 2012-2013 year. The board, under the direction of President Sarah Thrall, will oversee and manage the charitable operations of the Junior League of Hartford through May 31, 2013.

"I thank the members of the Junior League of Hartford for selecting me as steward for the coming year," said Sarah Thrall, President. "I am proud to be a part of an organization that empowers women to develop their potential in a risk-free environment and encourages them to create positive community impact in unlimited ways."

The following women comprise the 2012-2013 Board of Directors:

Officers:

President Sarah Thrall of Granby

President-Elect Nancy Woodward of West Hartford

Secretary Julie Krug of West Hartford

Treasurer Mary Jo Dunn of Avon

Council Directors:

Assistant Treasurer Denise Callahan of West Hartford

Communications Emily Sharkey of West Hartford

Community Service Kelly Miley of Avon

Fund Development Susan King of Windsor

Membership Evelyn Williams of Farmington

Sustainers: Patty Fish of Weatogue

Laura Hughes of West Hartford

Nominating & Placement: Rosa Collyer of Windsor

Allison Mason of West Hartford

In addition, the Junior League of Hartford is pleased to report record growth in new members for the 2012–2013 volunteer year. With the fall provisional class consisting of 28 women from 13 towns in the Greater Hartford area, it is apparent the need for strong volunteer opportunities is welcomed. New members are now being accepted for the provisional class beginning in January 2013.

About the Junior League of Hartford

The Junior League of Hartford, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. Since 1921, The Junior League of Hartford has been committed to making a difference in the greater Hartford community by assessing and identifying community needs, and then developing either direct programs or collaborations with other organizations and agencies to help meet those needs. The current community impact focus of JLH is the Alleviation of Hunger in Hartford. For more information on the Junior League of Hartford, its projects, and membership visit www.ilhartford.org.

###